PUBLIC

MINUTES of a meeting of the **CABINET MEMBER – YOUNG PEOPLE** held on 7 May 2019 at County Hall, Matlock.

PRESENT

Cabinet Member - Councillor A Dale

29/19 MINUTES RESOLVED that the minutes of the meeting of the Cabinet Member for Young People held on 2 April 2019 be confirmed as a correct record and signed by the Cabinet Member.

30/19 EXCLUSION OF THE PUBLIC RESOLVED that the public, including the press, be excluded from the meeting during consideration of the remaining items on the agenda to avoid the disclosure of the kind of exempt information detailed in the following summary of proceedings:-

SUMMARY OF PROCEEDINGS CONDUCTED AFTER THE PUBLIC, INCLUDING THE PRESS, WERE EXCLUDED FROM THE MEETING

- 1. To confirm the exempt Minutes of the meeting of the Cabinet Member Young People held on 2 April 2019.
- 2. To consider the exempt Report of the Strategic Director for Children's Services on Closure and Disposal of Gladys Buxton Centre, Dronfield: Amendment Report (contains information relating to the financial or business affairs of any particular person)